

04/23/2013

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Paten Rand Frademark Office

APR 1: 8 2013

Our Ref.: SCS-550-1575

103657588

\mathcal{M}		Secretary Silver		
11	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
~	1 Thomas Christopher GROCUTT			
04/18	2 Richard Roy GRISENTHWAITE	1) Name: ARM Limited		
	3	Street Address: 110 Fulbourn Road, Cherry Hinton		
/7	<i>J</i>	City: Cambridge		
۶۲	4			
		State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: CB1 9NJ		
	Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
KO KO	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2) Name		
$\mathcal{F}_{\cdot \cdot}$	Execution Date(s) February 1, 2013; January 6, 2013	Street Address:		
\subset	Assignment	City:		
	☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	State/Country: Zip:		
	Other			
		Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	(1) 13/741,709	(1)		
	(2)	(2)		
•	- ·(3)	(3)		
,	Additional numbers a	ttached Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 30.41) \$ 40.00		
	Name: Stanley C. Spooner	⊠ Enclosed		
	,	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 14-		
		1140		
	. Internal Address:			
		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
	901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
	11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to Deposit Account No.		
		14-1140.		
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statements and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv		
	of the original document.	and to the and contest and any attached copy to a nac copy		
	of the original document.			
	Stanley C. Spooner /Stanley C	C. Spooner/ April 18, 2013		
		gnature Date		
	Reg. No. 27,393	D		
	Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
	[2]			
		·		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/19/2013 EEKUBAY1 00000001 13741709

07 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT

2153569

REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0224

Doc code: Oath Document Description; Oath or declaration filed ARM Ref P02748US DYC Ref P101524US

Attorney Docket Number
First Named Inventor

SCS-550-1575

First Named Inventor Thomas Grocutt				
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT				
APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)				
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing				
OR				
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)				
Exception Handling in a Data processing Apparatus having a Secure Domain and a Less				
Secure Domain				
(Title of the Invention)				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached application,				
OR				
☑ United States Application Number or PCT International application number 13/741,709 filed on 15 January 2013.				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.				
WHEREAS, ARM LIMITED (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road, Cherry Hinton, Cambridge, CB1 9NJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and				
SIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the ang and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.				
AGREED and executed as noted below:				
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)				
Thomas Christopher Grocutt				
Inventor's Signature: Date: (-2-13				

(Page 1 of 2)

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. (10/99) (Domestic Non-Assigned/Foreign)

Serial No.

Page 2
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION
AND ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)

(Page 2 of 2)

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor	l Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)					
Richard 1 1	Roy	Grisenthwaite			
Inventor's Signature:	~	Date: 4/1/2013			

Document Name: US DECLARATION - New 31 January 2008

Document Number: MS WORD
Document Author: NAR
Document Type: DOCUMENT
Application: MS WORD

PATENT REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 04/18/2013